

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC No.2607

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2003 & 15/01/2004
in OJC 2977/1992 and Review Petition No. 2/2004 arising out of
OJC 2977/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

MADHUSUDAN KHUNTIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ORISSA STATE FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS

Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 (Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 26/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We issue notice on the statement of the learned counsel for the Petitioner that the Petitioner
wants to pay up the entire debt and get the properties released.

Anita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master